Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 32% 29% 28% 15% 22% 35% 40% 34% 8% 26% 23%
Off on the wrong track 58% 59% 56% 59% 59% 67% 56% 48% 55% 76% 52% 60%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 13% 26% 11% 9% 12% 11% 16% 23% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (457) (543) (216) (162) (416)  (206)  (704)  (127) (118) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 8% 22% 66% 6% 64% 23% 35% 36% 29% 30% 30% 25%
Off on the wrong track 58% 85% 56% 26% 89% 28% 61% 57% 60% 53% 57% 57% 62%
Not sure 14% % 23% 9% 5% 8% 17% 8% 4% 18% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (426) (237)  (280) (239) (444) (248) (168) (180) (211) (380)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 25% 25% 8% 12% 36% 40% 31% 5% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 21% 16% 14% 18% 12% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 9% 12% 12% 8% 6% 7% 15% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 38% 43% 43% 47% 36% 38% 38% 55% 40% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 8% 6% 18% 8% 3% 3% 5% 13% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%  99%  101%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (457) (543) (216)  (162)  (416)  (206)  (704)  (127) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 19% 62% 2% 66% 23% 27% 28% 27% 21% 28% 23%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 21% 27% 4% 26% 15% 19% 21% 12% 22% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 4% 7% 5% 12% 6% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 76% 34% 4% 84% 3% 41% 42% 44% 40% 42% 40% 41%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 4% 3% 1% 9% 5% 1% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (426) (237)  (280)  (239)  (444) (248) (168) (180) (211) (380)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 32% 31% 30% 24% 23% 31% 37% 32% * 22% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 56% 57% 55% 60% 51% 56% 57% 57% * 42% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 12% 16% 16% 26% 13% 6% 11% * 36% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (399) (297) (193) (206) (51) (51) (196) (101) (327) (20) (36) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 12% 18% 42% * 37% 26% 30% 38% 39% 28% 34% 18%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 57% 68% 47% * 55% 56% 60% 46% 59% 58% 50% 63%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 14% 32% 14% 11% * 8% 19% 10% 16% 2% 14% 16% 19%

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% % 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (399)  (33)  (160)  (2086) (11) (219)  (156) (109) (75) (62) (84) (162)  (91)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 50% 49% 48% 48% 49% 46% 54% 49% 48% 47% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 42% 41% 42% 45% 38% 43% 40% 39% 45% 51% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 13% 10% 6% 11% 7% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (520) (402) (230) (290) (132) (89) (203) (96) (329) (95) (68) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 54% 41% * 57% * 50% 46% 48% 54% 56% 49% 37%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 40% 46% * 41% * 40% 42% 45% 35% 33% 44% 52%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 13% * 2% * 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (295) (199) (26) (263) (17) (238) (131) (92) (101) (112) (190) (117)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — | will be having a White House Press Conference today at 5:45 P.M. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 18% 20% 11% 15% 25% 21% 23% 4% 11% 20%
Good 18% 19% 16% 20% 12% 18% 18% 25% 21% 8% 15% 12%
OK 39% 34% 42% 36% 49% 38% 38% 31% 35% 58% 37% 50%
Bad 8% 7% 9% 7% 14% 6% 4% 10% 7% 9% 20% 2%
Terrible 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 22% 15% 13% 15% 22% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (722) (456) (540) (215) (162) (414) (205) (702) (126) (118) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 13% 47% 3% 50% 16% 19% 31% 15% 17% 21% 21%
Good 18% 10% 18% 29% 11% 28% 16% 20% 21% 18% 17% 17% 21%
OK 39% 41% 47% 23% 39% 21% 42% 37% 25% 43% 39% 40% 34%
Bad 8% 14% 8% 0% 12% 1% 9% 9% % 6% 9% 9% 8%
Terrible 16% 31% 14% 0% 35% 0% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (336)  (424) (236)  (280)  (236)  (441) (248) (167) (180) (211) (378)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — CDC Director was totally misquoted by Fake News @CNN on Covid 19. He will be putting out a statement.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 16% 9% 7% 24% 27% 20% 8% 11% 16%
Good 15% 16% 16% 15% 9% 18% 16% 18% 19% 4% 9% 10%
OK 24% 17% 25% 24% 38% 23% 21% 17% 22% 30% 30% 27%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 17% 15% 13% 15% 13% 21% 21% 7%
Terrible 28% 32% 28% 28% 26% 37% 26% 23% 26% 37% 29% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (457) (541) (216) (161) (416) (205) (702) (127) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 44% 0% 48% 15% 18% 23% 16% 15% 19% 18%
Good 15% 4% 15% 31% 2% 34% 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 16% 16%
OK 24% 20% 31% 19% 12% 14% 27% 24% 16% 27% 23% 25% 21%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 3% 24% 3% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 14% 15%
Terrible 28% 52% 24% 2% 62% 0% 28% 27% 34% 28% 29% 26% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (337) (425) (236)  (280)  (238) (443) (247) (168) (180) (211) (378)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — Another FALSE ad by the Do Nothing Democrats. Almost all of their ads are False or Misleading, and the Fake

News loves it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 7% 13% 26% 27% 24% 4% 10% 12%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 16% 13% 6% 9% 2%
OK 19% 14% 23% 16% 28% 18% 20% 12% 17% 25% 27% 29%
Bad 18% 15% 14% 21% 21% 19% 13% 19% 16% 23% 21% 16%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 35% 35% 40% 30% 26% 30% 43% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (724) (454) (543) (216) (162) (414) (205) (703) (126) (117) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 14% 49% 0% 53% 16% 20% 27% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Good 11% 4% 11% 21% 2% 22% 10% 12% 9% 6% 14% 13% 10%
OK 19% 12% 26% 20% 7% 15% 23% 16% 15% 24% 16% 20% 18%
Bad 18% 22% 20% 8% 21% 7% 19% 19% 12% 13% 23% 16% 19%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 3% 70% 3% 33% 33% 38% 36% 31% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (336)  (426)  (235)  (280)  (237) (443) (247) (167) (180) (209) (379)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — Sleepy Joe thought this was OK. Not me! https://t.co/VgllA4fJKF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 7% 14% 26% 26% 24% 4% 11% 14%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 5% 11% 12% 13% 13% 3% 9% 1%
OK 25% 18% 25% 24% 38% 17% 23% 23% 23% 32% 30% 25%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 21% 21% 19% 13% 19% 15% 25% 19% 29%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 30% 38% 26% 19% 26% 37% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (718) (453) (538) (215) (161) (414) (201) (699) (125) (118) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 13% 50% 0% 52% 16% 19% 28% 20% 16% 20% 19%
Good 10% 4% 11% 19% 2% 21% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9%
OK 25% 17% 33% 23% 9% 21% 29% 20% 12% 26% 24% 25% 24%
Bad 18% 27% 17% 6% 29% 4% 17% 20% 14% 16% 21% 15% 19%
Terrible 28% 50% 26% 2% 60% 2% 29% 28% 32% 28% 29% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (335)  (422) (234)  (277)  (236)  (443) (243) (166) (180) (208) (375)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — | have instructed the United States Navy to shoot down and destroy any and all Iranian gunboats if they harass

our ships at sea.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 12% 16% 34% 35% 31% % 14% 14%
Good 13% 12% 12% 13% 6% 13% 14% 16% 14% 6% 13% 9%
OK 23% 17% 22% 23% 35% 23% 20% 14% 18% 33% 34% 31%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 23% 16% 14% 21% 16% 30% 18% 16%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 21% 24% 32% 17% 14% 21% 23% 20% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (457) (543) (216) (162) (416) (206) (704) (127) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 21% 58% 0% 66% 22% 26% 30% 26% 19% 30% 23%
Good 13% % 12% 21% 5% 17% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11%
OK 23% 22% 29% 15% 17% 11% 25% 20% 15% 19% 18% 25% 25%
Bad 18% 29% 16% 5% 31% 4% 18% 18% 19% 17% 23% 15% 19%
Terrible 22% 38% 22% 1% 46% 3% 23% 22% 23% 26% 25% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (426) (237)  (280)  (239)  (444) (248) (168) (180) (211) (380)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — States are safely coming back. Our Country is starting to OPEN FOR BUSINESS again. Special care is, and
always will be, given to our beloved seniors (except me!). Their lives will be better than ever...WE LOVE YOU ALL!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 23% 22% 12% 17% 30% 28% 27% 9% 13% 17%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 6% 10% 12% 19% 14% 3% 6% 11%
OK 23% 18% 25% 21% 29% 25% 19% 20% 22% 24% 26% 28%
Bad 19% 19% 15% 23% 25% 15% 20% 16% 16% 32% 26% 18%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 23% 28% 33% 19% 17% 21% 32% 29% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (724) (457) (541) (216) (162) (415) (205) (702) (127) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 16% 56% 1% 58% 20% 23% 29% 21% 19% 25% 23%
Good 12% 4% 15% 17% 3% 23% 10% 14% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11%
OK 23% 18% 30% 19% 13% 15% 25% 22% 14% 20% 26% 22% 25%
Bad 19% 31% 17% % 33% 4% 21% 21% 16% 24% 20% 17% 18%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 1% 51% 0% 24% 21% 29% 24% 26% 23% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (337) (425) (236)  (279)  (238) (444) (247) (167) (179) (211) (379)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — Happy Birthday to the great Cindy Adams of the New York Post. Cindy is 90, but looks 39 to me. She is going

strong!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 17% 18% 13% 14% 21% 21% 20% % 14% 15%
Good 17% 17% 18% 16% 13% 16% 20% 17% 18% 14% 11% 17%
OK 42% 38% 42% 41% 47% 40% 39% 43% 39% 53% 43% 44%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8% 16% 8%
Terrible 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 23% 12% 9% 13% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (722) (456) (540) (215) (162) (415) (204) (700) (127) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 5% 12% 43% 2% 40% 18% 17% 21% 15% 16% 19% 18%
Good 17% 10% 16% 26% 8% 28% 16% 19% 20% 18% 14% 16% 19%
OK 42% 41% 52% 27% 42% 30% 42% 44% 28% 40% 40% 46% 37%
Bad 10% 16% 9% 3% 15% 1% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 10%
Terrible 14% 29% 11% 1% 33% 0% 15% 11% 20% 19% 18% 10% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (334) (425) (237)  (277)  (239) (444) (247) (166) (180) (211) (377)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — | will be signing my Executive Order prohibiting immigration into our Country today. In the meantime, even
without this order, our Southern Border, aided substantially by the 170 miles of new Border Wall & 27,000 Mexican soldiers, is very tight - including

for human trafficking!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 25% 25% 11% 15% 33% 39% 32% % 13% 15%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% % 5% 15%
OK 25% 20% 26% 25% 35% 29% 21% 20% 21% 36% 36% 30%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 9% 12% 20% 14% 7%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 27% 29% 30% 23% 22% 23% 30% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (724) (457) (539) (215) (162) (413) (206) (701) (126) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 5% 22% 57% 0% 64% 23% 24% 27% 24% 23% 28% 23%
Good 11% 5% 11% 19% 3% 20% 10% 14% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10%
OK 25% 20% 33% 21% 20% 13% 28% 26% 19% 31% 23% 24% 25%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 3% 19% 3% 14% 15% 9% 10% 14% 12% 15%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 1% 58% 1% 25% 22% 33% 25% 28% 24% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (336)  (424) (236)  (279)  (238)  (442) (248) (166) (180) (210) (377)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — ’Economic impact of Covid-19.” @foxandfriends Very interesting analysis. Light at the end of the tunnel. Thank

you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 15% 17% 5% 10% 22% 24% 20% 3% 10% 11%
Good 15% 14% 17% 13% 16% 11% 15% 19% 16% 13% 13% 10%
OK 31% 25% 33% 28% 38% 37% 28% 22% 30% 29% 37% 38%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 20% 11% 15% 18% 14% 24% 14% 19%
Terrible 22% 25% 22% 23% 21% 31% 21% 17% 20% 31% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (721) (457) (537) (216) (160) (415) (203) (699) (126) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 11% 42% 1% 45% 13% 16% 22% 15% 15% 17% 17%
Good 15% % 13% 28% 2% 27% 16% 20% 12% 16% 12% 16% 14%
OK 31% 23% 42% 24% 21% 23% 32% 26% 27% 28% 34% 32% 28%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 4% 28% 4% 16% 17% 11% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 22% 43% 19% 2% 49% 0% 23% 21% 28% 24% 24% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (335)  (424) (235)  (277)  (238) (440) (247) (167) (179) (211) (377)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 22, 2020 — Harvard should give back the money now. Their whole ’endowment’ system should be looked at!

https://t.co/LcjOcsnCWT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 28% 20% 8% 18% 30% 35% 29% % 13% 12%
Good 14% 13% 12% 16% 10% 12% 16% 19% 16% 8% 11% 14%
OK 33% 28% 32% 34% 53% 32% 27% 22% 29% 41% 47% 42%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11% 22% 17% 19%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 26% 12% 10% 15% 23% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (720) (457) (537) (215) (161) (414) (204) (700) (125) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 6% 21% 51% 6% 60% 20% 24% 30% 22% 19% 26% 24%
Good 14% 8% 12% 25% 7% 22% 15% 15% 15% 10% 15% 14% 17%
OK 33% 34% 41% 19% 33% 15% 32% 32% 25% 38% 32% 32% 31%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 4% 23% 2% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Terrible 16% 29% 14% 1% 31% 1% 18% 16% 13% 15% 20% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (333) (426) (235)  (277)  (238) (442) (246) (167) (177) (211) (377)  (229)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 32% 38% 26% 15% 28% 39% 42% 36% 17% 25% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 48% 58% 61% 55% 49% 49% 49% 71% 57% 55%
Not sure 15% 12% 15% 15% 23% 17% 12% 9% 15% 12% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (456) (542) (215) (162) (415) (206) (702) (127) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 27% 70% 3% 71% 30% 33% 38% 32% 26% 35% 32%
Inappropriate 53% 85% 52% 14% 94% 14% 56% 53% 55% 55% 57% 51% 52%
Not sure 15% % 21% 17% 3% 15% 14% 14% % 13% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (336) (425) (237) (279) (239) (443) (247) (168) (179) (210) (380) (229)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 39% 29% 22% 27% 41% 41% 39% 13% 26% 25%
No 49% 49% 44% 54% 47% 55% 47% 48% 45% 65% 49% 57%
Not sure 17% 13% 17% 17% 31% 18% 12% 11% 15% 21% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (457) (541) (216) (162) (415) (205) (703) (126) (118) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 30% 66% 10% 72% 27% 39% 42% 34% 28% 35% 37%
No 49% 78% 46% 15% 83% 14% 52% 48% 48% 46% 52% 50% 47%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 18% 7% 14% 21% 13% 10% 20% 20% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (336) (425) (237) (279) (239) (443) (247) (168) (180) (209) (380) (229)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 22 - 24, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.024 to 6.038, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.784.
1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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